
 
126th National Convention Committee 

Columbus, OH – August 9-13, 2025 

 

CONVENTION C0-CHAIRMAN 

John Moon 
301 W Walnut Street 

Grover Hill, OH  45849 

419-234-7630 

john1978moon@gmail.com 

HQ Contact: Taylor Engle 

 

CONVENTION C0-CHAIRMAN 

Keith Harman 
210 Westbrook Ave 

Delphos, OH  45833 

419-203-6883 

vfwkh@woh.rr.com 

HQ Contact: Taylor Engle 
 

OPERATIONS OFFICER 

Richard Curry 
363 S Kellner Rd 

Columbus, OH 43209 

614-915-8451 

Rick.ohvfw.qm@gmail.com 

HQ Contact: Taylor Engle 

 

MEDICAL – HEALTH FAIR CHAIRMAN 

Federico “Fred” Rojas 

1480 Bimni Dr   

Dayton, OH 45459 

937-825-7015 

Azroadkill22@gmail.com 

HQ Contact: Katherine Cassell 

  

MEETING HALLS, SIGNS, FLAGS, CO-CHAIRMAN  

William “Bill” Hertline (Permanent Appt) 
1055 Waterview Lane 

Calabash, NC  28467 

910-269-7457  

hertlinecal@atmc.net 

HQ Contact: Taylor Engle 

 

MEETING HALLS, SIGNS, FLAGS, CO-CHAIRMAN  

Kari Pfeifer 
380 N Wiley St 

Crestline, OH 44827 

419-612-2827 

Kep380@gmail.com   

HQ Contact: Taylor Engle 

 

MEMORIAL SERVICE CHAIRMAN 

David Root 
426 ½ Cleveland St.  

Elyria, OH 44035 

440-366-0271 

Rootohiovfw@gmail.com  

HQ Contact: Quentin Carroll  

 

PATRIOTIC CELEBRATION CHAIRMAN 

Wayne “Hutch” Hutchinson 
11777 Youngstown Pittsburgh Rd 

512-446-4295 

Hutch7670@gmail.com 

HQ Contact: Lynn Rolf  

 

REGISTRATION CHAIRMAN 

Christine Curry 

363 S Kellner Rd 

Columbus, OH 43209 

614-915-4081 

Christinecurry.assistantadj@gmail.com 

HQ Contact: David Prohaska 

 

TRANSPORTATION CHAIRMAN 

William “Bill” Myers 
952 S Horning Rd 

419-961-5496 

Myers1wa@gmail.com 

HQ Contact: Michael Figlioli  

Todd Gruchalla – on-site 
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126th National Convention Committee 

Columbus, OH – August 9-13, 2025 

 

Taylor Engle, KC Office 

Director, Meetings & Events 

816-968-1100 

TEngle@vfw.org 

 

Michael Figlioli, DC Office 

Director, National Veteran Service (NVS) 

202-608-8373 

mfiglioli@vfw.org 

 

Lynn Rolf, KC Office 

Director, Programs 

816-968-1116 

lrolf@vfw.org 

 

Quentin Carroll, KC Office 

Director, Administrative Operations 

816-968-1144 

qcarroll@vfw.org 

 

Todd Gruchalla, DC Office 

Regional Quality Assurance Specialist, NVS 

206-900-1224 

tgruchalla@vfw.org 

 

David Prohaska, KC Office 

Director, Member Services/Membership 

816-968-1114 

dprohaska@vfw.org 

 

Katherine Cassell, DC Office 

Asst. Director NVS, Veterans Health Policy 

202-608-8371 

kcassell@vfw.org 

 

Brad Hazell 

Director of Operations 

202-608-8366 

bhazell@vfw.org 
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